
AD & FD POHL Leung Sing Tak College 

博愛醫院歷屆總理聯誼會梁省德中學 
Application Form For S.1 Discretionary Places (2026-2027) 

中一自行分配學位申請表（2026-2027年度） 

Student Reference No.(STRN) 學生編號:   

Name 姓名: （in Chinese 中文） 

 （in English 英文） 

Sex 性別: 

Place of Birth 出生地點: 

Date of Birth 出生日期:   

I.D. Card No. 身分證號碼:  ( ) 
Parents’ Occupation 父母職業︰ 

Father 父親︰  Mother 母親︰  

Address 住址:   

 

Email 電郵:   

Parent’s Mobile Phone No. 家長手提電話:   

(with WhatsApp function 需具WhatsApp功能) 

Academic Results 學業成績: 
Name of Primary School 

小學學校名稱 
Term 

學期 
Chinese 

中文 
English 

英文 
Mathematics 

數學 
Conduct 

操行 

 P.5 1st Term 

小五上學期 
    

 P.5 2nd Term 

小五中學期 
    

 P.5 3rd Term 

小五下學期 
    

 P.6 1st Term 

小六上學期 
    

Extra-curricular Activities from P.5 to P.6 (Up to 6 events) 小五至小六曾參加課外活動(最多6項)： 

 Year 年 Extra-curricular Activities 課外活動項目 
1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

 
P.1 頁一 

 

 

Photo 

 

相片 



Awards from P.5 to P.6 (Up to 8 awards)  小五至小六曾獲獎項(最多8項)： 
 Year 年份 Awards 獲獎項目 

1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

7   

8   

Services taken part in from P.5 to P.6 (Up to 6 services)  小五至小六曾擔任校內之職位(最多6項)： 

 Year 年份 Service Position 服務職位 

1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

Sibling studying at this school 就讀本校的兄弟姊妹: 

Name 姓名:  Class 級別  

Graduation year and class (if applicable) :  

畢業年份及班別(如適用) 

Others: is he/she a new arrival? 是否新移民? Yes 是  No 否 

If yes, please state the date of arrival to Hong Kong 如是，請註明來港日期:   

Original place of residence before arrival to Hong Kong 來港前原居:  

What are your expectations for children’s secondary education? 你對子女的中學教育有甚麼期望？ 

 

 

Name of Parent/Guardian 家長/監護人姓名:  Relationship 關係:  

Signature of Parent/Guardian 家長/監護人簽署:    Date 日期:   

Remark: 

The personal data in relation to your application will be used for Application for Secondary One Discretionary Places 

(2026-2027) only. Your application together with all materials you provided will be destroyed 6 months after rejection 

of application. 

註:  本表格所收集資料，只作申請本校 2026-2027 年度中一自行分配學位用途，未獲取錄申請人的資料將於落

選日期後 6 個月全部銷毀。 



AD & FD POHL Leung Sing Tak College 

Notes on Application for Secondary One Discretionary Places (2026-2027) 

 
1. Eligibility:  

   Any Primary 6 student with the following academic performance and conduct grade is eligible for  

   application: 

1)  Academic performance: An annual average of grade B or above in Chinese Language, English 

Language and Mathematics; 

2)  Conduct grade: The conduct grade must be grade B or above. 

 

2. Application period: 2/1/2026 (Friday) – 16/1/2026 (Friday) 

 

3. Application procedure: 

1) Application form can be obtained via one of the following ways: 

i)  In person  

Monday to Friday: 9:00a.m. - 4:45p.m. 

Saturday: 9:00a.m. - 12:00noon ; or 

ii)  Download from our school’s webpage at https://www.lstc.edu.hk/ ; or 

iii)  EDB have been implementing digitalization of S1 admission starting from 2023, the details could be 

obtained from the EDB website at 

https://www.edb.gov.hk/tc/edu-system/primary-secondary/spa-systems/secondary-spa/general-info/  

 

2) Submission of application form: 

  In person: Please submit the application form to our school. 

  For electronic applications via the SSPA e-Platform, please refer to the guidelines issued by the EDB. 

 

3) Documents to be submitted: 

i) Application Form for S1 Discretionary Places issued by EDB; 

ii) School application form; 

iii) Photocopies of school reports of all P.5 and P.6 half-yearly school reports; 

iv) Photocopies of supporting documents on participation and performance in extra-curricular 

activities, certificates and awards; 

v) Photocopy of student’s Hong Kong I.D. Card; 

vi) Two self-addressed envelopes (with applicant’s name and address written / printed and 

affixed with a $2.2 stamp). 

* Recommendation letter from the headmaster of the primary school is NOT required. 

 

4. Interview: 

ALL APPLICANTS will be invited to attend an interview held on 7th March, 2026. Applicants will 

receive a notification letter before the end of February, 2026. 

 

5. Selection criteria and weighting: 

1) Academic performance 

a) Academic results in P.5 and P.6  b) Rank order list provided by the EDB   40% 

2) Conduct                10% 

3) Performance in interview             35% 

4) Performance in extra-curricular activities / awards / services      15% 

 

6. Number of secondary one discretionary places: 40 

 

7. Results of S1 Discretionary Places admission will be released by our school via both telephone and 

written notification on 31th March, 2026. 

 

School 

website 

https://www.edb.gov.hk/tc/edu-system/primary-secondary/spa-systems/secondary-spa/general-info/


博愛醫院歷屆總理聯誼會梁省德中學 

2026-2027年度中一自行分配學位申請章程 
 

1. 報名資格： 

凡小六同學在校內之成績及操行符合下列標準，即可申請 

1) 成績：中、英、數三科平均達 B級或以上 

2) 操行：須達 B級或以上 
 

2. 報名日期：二零二六年一月二日(星期五)至二零二六年一月十六日(星期五) 
 

3. 報名手續： 

1) 索取申請表格︰ 

i. 可於辦公時間內到校索取  

星期一至五上午九時至下午四時四十五分、星期六上午九時至中午十二時；或 

ii. 於學校網頁 http://www.lstc.edu.hk 下載；或 

iii. 教育局已於 2023年起將中一入學申請電子化，有關詳情請到教育局網頁

https://www.edb.gov.hk/tc/edu-system/primary-secondary/spa-systems/secondary

-spa/general-info/ 查看詳情。 

 

2) 申請表遞交方法︰紙本申請可於辦公時間內親身遞交；如以教育局電子中一入學申請方法申

請，請依教育局指引遞交。 

 

3) 申請須遞交之文件 

i. 填妥教育局「中一自行分配學位申請表」； 

ii. 填妥本校「中一自行分配學位申請表」； 

iii. 小五上、下學期成績表影印本，小六上學期成績表影印本； 

iv. 課外活動，服務及獎項證書影印本； 

v. 學生之身分證影印本； 

vi. 一般大小的回郵信封兩個(所有信封須清楚寫上學生姓名、學生家庭地址及貼上港幣$2.2
郵票） 

* 毋須提交小學推薦信 
 

4. 面試安排： 

 所有申請者均會獲安排面試，面試日期為二零二六年三月七日(星期六)，確實時間本校將於二

月下旬以書面通知所有申請人。 
 

5. 收生準則： 

1) 學生成績 

 a) 校內成績  b) 教育局提供之成績次第名單   40% 

2) 操行             10% 

3) 面試表現            35% 

4) 課外活動 / 獎項 / 服務         15% 
 

6. 本校於 2026-2027年度可供申請的自行分配中一學位數目為 40個。 

 

7. 本校將於二零二六年三月三十一日，以電話及書面通知正取學生家長其子女已獲學校納入其自行分

配學位正取學生名單。 

 

 

 

本校網頁下

載申請表 

http://www.lstc.edu.hk/
https://www.edb.gov.hk/tc/edu-system/primary-secondary/spa-systems/secondary-spa/general-info/
https://www.edb.gov.hk/tc/edu-system/primary-secondary/spa-systems/secondary-spa/general-info/
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